Convenio de Enmienda No. 4
Amendment No. 4

Contrato de Proycctu de Donacidn
Project Grant Agreement

Poblacidn y Planificacidn Familiar
Family Planning and Population

Entre
letween

Los Estados Unidos de América
The United States of America

La Asociacidn Demogrifica Saivadoreria
The Salvadoran Demographic Association

Agencia para el Desarrollo Internacional Agency for International Development
Proyccto de !a A.1.D. No. 519-0149/ADS A.1.D. Project No, 519-0149/5DA

San Salvador, 'l Salvador

23 de geptiembre de 1942
APPROPRIATION: 72-1121021.4
BPC: LDAA-82-25519-DBG13









ASOCIACION DEMOGRAFICA SALVADORERA

Cé%é%g;gclf;( .
Por: =

Gustavo Argueth Qizii/)

Cargo: Director Ejecutiv»
Asociacidn Demogrifica Salvadorena

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

e LA )T /V/r!(4

Martin V. Dagata
v

Title: Mission Director,
USAID/E1l Salva '-r












5. Viajes de observacidn y otro
adiestramiento fuera de El Salvador.

6. Una parte de los costos de

(1) el desarrollo de la capacidad de pro-
cesamiento de datos de la ADS, incluyen-
do la compra de micro-computadoras, ma-
teriales, y asistencia técnica que se re-
lacione a esto; y (ii) asistencia técni-
ca para el fertalecimiento de la admi-
nistracion de programas de la ADS.

7. Los costos de la asistencia
técnica necesaria para realizar la evalua-
cién al finalizar el proyecto.

J. El perlodo cubicrto por la Seccidn 111,
Pirrafo F, se extiende hasta diciembre de
1983. De acuerdo con esta prdrroga, la
calendarizacion para remitir los informes
trimestrales queda extendida para incluir
loa siguientes requisitos:

Prescentacion
a A.1.D.

Periodo de Inforaes

1 ene - 31 mar, 1983 30 abr, 1983
1 abr - 30 jun, 1983 31 jul, 1983
P Jul - 30 sept, 1983 31 oct, 1983
l oct - 31 dic, 1983 31 cne, 1984

5. Observational travel and other
training outside of El Salvador. '

6. A portion of the costs of (i)
the development of SDA's data processing
capacity, including the purchase micro-
computers, software, and related technical
assistance; and (ii) technical assistance
to strengthen SDA's program management
and administration.

7. The costs of outside technical
assistance services required for the end=-
of..project evaluation.

3. The time period covered by Section III,
Paragraph F, is extended to December 1983.
Consistent with this time-period extension,
the schedule for submission of quarterly
reports is expanded to include the follow-
ing report requircments:

Reporting Period Presentation

to A.1.D.

Jan ! - Mar 31, 1983 Apr 30, 1983
Apr 1 - Jun 30, 1983 Jul 31, 1983
Jul 1 - Sept 30, 1983 Oct 31, 1983
Oct ! - Dec 31, 1983 Jan 31, 1984



Illustrative Budget

FY 82 Funds
SDA Component.

Community Based Distribucion

1. Personnel
2. Gas/Maintenance
3. Training
4. Per Diem

Masg Media Campaign

Voluntary Sterilization Services

l. Personnel
2. Medical Supplies
3. Maintenance

Commercial Retail Sales Program

1. Personnel
2. Publicity

Improved Management

Evaluation

Contingencies/Overhead

TOTALS

A.I.D. SDA* TOTAL
1,015,000 108, 246 1,123,246
(  650,000)
(  250,000)
(  20,000)
(  95,000)
30,000 26,465 56,465
62,000 383,408 445,408
(  25,000)
(  32,000)
(  5,000)
143,000 - 143,000
(  70,000)
(  73,000)
15,000 52,000 67,000
5,000 23,122 28,122
58,000 - 58,000
1,328,00C 593,241 1,921,241

SRR, . T

*SDA resourcen include contributions to their
program from IPPF, AVS, and DAL,



A.

B.

.

Presupuesto Ilustrativo

Fondos del Ano Fiscal 82

Componente de SDA

Digtribucidn Comunitaria

1. Personal

2. Gasolina/Mantenimiento
3. CapacitaciZn

4. Viaticos

Programa de Comunicacidn Masiva

Servicios de Esterilizacidn

VYoluntaria

1. Personal
2. Suministros Médicos
3. Mantenimiento

Mercadco Social de Anticonceptivos

1. Personal
2. Publicidad

Mejoramiento de Administracidn

Evaluacidn

Imprevistos/Gastos Generales

TOTALES

A.I.D. ADS* TOTAL
1,015,000 108, 246 1,123,246
(  650,000)
(  250,000)
( 20,000)
(  95,000)
30,000 26,465 56,465
62,000 383,408 445,408
(  25,000)
(  32,000)
( ~ 5,000)
143,000 - 143,000
( 70,000)
( 73,000)
15,000 52,000 67,000
5,000 23,122 28,122
58,000 - 58,000
1,328,000 593,241 1,921,241

*Los recursos de la ADS incluyen contribuciones
a su programa de parte de FIPP, AEV, y DAL,



/

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA A. I. D. MISSION
TO EL SALVADOR
C/O AMERICAN EMBASSY.

SAN SALVADOR, £EL SALVADOR, C. A.

PROJECT AUTHORIZATION

5mendment No. 4

Name of Country: E1 Salvador
Name of Project: Family Planning and Population

Number of Project: 519-0149

1. Pursuant to Section 104 of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended,
the Family Planning and Populatior Project (“Project") for El Salvador was

authorized in an Action Memorandum fo-~ the Assistant Administrator (Bureau

for Population and Humanitarian Assistance) dated January 9, 1976, and amend-

ed in an Action Memorandum for the Assistant Administrator (LAC) dated March
20, 1979; in a Project Authorization (Amendment No. Z) dated June 25, 1980

{as so amended the "Project Authorization"); and in ¢ Project Authorization
Amendment No. 3) dated June 23, 1981 (as so amended the "Project Authoriza-
tion"). Pursuant to Redeleqation of Authority No. 133.3, the Project Authoriza-
tion is hereby amended as follows:

a. To authorize for the Project additional planned obliqations of not to
exceed One Million Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand United States Dollars
($1,730,000) in grant funds over the period from the date of suthorization
of this amendment through December 31, 1983, for total life-of-Project
Obligations of not to exceed Seven Million Two ifundred ©itty Thousand
United States Dollars (57,250,000), subject to the availability of funds
in accordance with the A, 1.D. 0YB/Budget allowance process.

2. Except as expressly amended or modified hereby, the Project Authorization
remains in full force and effect.

U el /72

Missiop 1}1 rector
USAID ) “alvador

v/ 8 2

Clate T

Clearance:
HR/HA: JMas oM™ -
HR/WA: LRuelas Lrios”

CONT: TBrbout ¥ 1 f""

" DR/PRE: L anaen s’ '»(,
DDIR: TStukel (draft)
RLA:JClyne (phane)






-2 -

Pursuant to the LAC Redelegation of Authorities to the Field Nc. II signed by
AA/LAC on April 18, 1982, you are authorized to approve amendments for project
assistance effecting an increase of the authorized amount not to exceed $5.0
million.

Recommendation: That you sign the attached Amendment No. 4 to the current
Project Authorization to increase the LOP amount by $1,730,000 to a new total
of $7,250,000.

APPROVED: /
-
DISAPPROVED: b
J

DATE: September 22, 1982

Attachrents: (a) Table l--11lustrative Budqget
(b) Project Authorization (Amendment Ho. 4)
(c) State 798546 dated September 16, 1987

OPP: LIS Imard: 9/ 1G/82

Clearance:

HR/ZMA: 3 ey QL"\ . Dote;ﬁ'q/(1[ '/
HA/HA L Ryelan . "L:’M ~J y v
CONT - Titetuut . :

Lo LY YR
DOIR: Twstubel [draft) ‘



